1
Type-Code Code
Nominal.dia
(mm)
O.D mm)
L
(mm)
 KS
FLTB01150125 150x125 159x133 220
FLTB01200125 200x125 219x133 250
FLTB01200150 200x150 219x159 250
FLTB01250125 250x125 273x133 280
FLTB01250150 250x150 273x159 280
FLTB01250200 250x200 273x219 280
FLTB01300125 300x125 325x133 305
FLTB01300150 300x150 325x159 305
FLTB01300200 300x200 325x219 305
FLTB01300250 300x250 325x273 305
2
90
Type-Code Code
Nominal.dia
(mm)
O.D mm)
L
(mm)
 90KL
FLTB02125000 125 133.00  240
FLTB02150000 150 159.00  270
FLTB02200000 200 219.00  360
FLTB02250000 250 273.00  435
FLTB02300000 300 325.00  510
3
 45
Type-Code Code
Nominal.dia
(mm)
O.D mm)
L
(mm)
 45KL
FLTB03125000 125 133.00  125
FLTB03150000 150 159.00  140
FLTB03200000 200 219.00  180
FLTB03250000 250 273.00  210
FLTB03300000 300 325.00  240
4
Type-Code Code
Nominal.dia
(mm)
O.D mm)
L
(mm)
 KT1
FLTB04125000 125 133.00  164
FLTB04150000 150 159.00  183
FLTB04200000 200 219.00  228
FLTB04250000 250 273.00  266
FLTB04300000 300 325.00  304
5
Type-Code Code
Nominal.dia
(mm)
O.D mm)
L
(mm)
H
(mm)
 KT2
FLTB05150125 150x125 159x133 183 177
FLTB05200125 200x125 219x133 228 202
FLTB05200150 200x150 219x159 228 208
FLTB05250125 250x125 273x133 266 231
FLTB05250150 250x150 273x159 266 234
FLTB05250200 250x200 273x219 266 258
FLTB05300125 300x125 325x133 304 256
FLTB05300150 300x150 325x159 304 259
FLTB05300200 300x200 325x219 304 279
FLTB05300250 300x250 325x273 304 291
6
Type-Code Code
Nominal.dia
(mm)
O.D mm)
L
(mm)
 KX1
FLTB06125000 125 133.00  164
FLTB06150000 150 159.00  183
FLTB06200000 200 219.00  228
FLTB06250000 250 273.00  266
FLTB06300000 300 325.00  304
7
Type-Code Code
Nominal.dia
(mm)
O.D mm)
L
(mm)
H
(mm)
KX2
FLTB07150125 150x125 159x133 183 177
FLTB07200125 200x125 219x133 228 202
FLTB07200150 200x150 219x159 228 208
FLTB07250125 250x125 273x133 266 231
FLTB07250150 250x150 273x159 266 234
FLTB07250200 250x200 273x219 266 258
FLTB07300125 300x125 325x133 304 256
FLTB07300150 300x150 325x159 304 259
FLTB07300200 300x200 325x219 304 279
FLTB07300250 300x250 325x273 304 291
8
Type-Code Code
Nominal.dia
(mm)
O.D mm)
D1
(mm)
D2
(mm)
L
(mm)
n-d
 KF
FLTB08125000 125 133.00  250 210 76 8- 18
FLTB08150000 150 159.00  285 240 79 8- 22
FLTB08200000 200 219.00  340 295 87 12- 22
FLTB08250000 250 273.00  395 350 90 12- 26
FLTB08300000 300 325.00  445 400 95 12- 26
9
Type-Code Code
Nominal.dia
(mm)
O.D mm)
L
(mm)
 GKJ
FLTC01125650 125x65 133x76.1 236
FLTC01125800 125x80 133x88.9 246
FLTC01125100 125x100 133x108.0 262
FLTC01150650 150x65 159x76.1 249
FLTC01150800 150x80 159x88.9 259
FLTC01150100 150x100 159x108.0 275
FLTC01200100 200x100 219x108.0 295
FLTC01250100 250x100 273x108.0 323
FLTC01300100 300x100 325x108.0 348
10
Type-Code Code
Nominal.dia
(mm)
O.D mm)
L
(mm)
H
(mm)
 GKT
FLTC02125650 125x65 133x76.1 164 166
FLTC02125800 125x80 133x88.9 164 182
FLTC02125100 125x100 133x108.0 164 198
FLTC02150250 150x25 133x28.58
FLTC02150500 150x50 133x48.6
FLTC02150650 150x65 159x76.1 183 179
FLTC02150800 150x80 159x88.9 183 195
FLTC02150100 150x100 159x108.0 183 211
FLTC02200250 200x25 219x28.58
FLTC02200500 200x50 219x48.6
FLTC02200650 200x65 219x76.1
FLTC02200800 200x80 219x88.9
FLTC02200100 200x100 219x108.0 228 241
FLTC02250100 250x100 273x108.0 266 268
FLTC02300100 300x100 325x108.0 304 294
11
Type-Code Code
Nominal.dia
(mm)
O.D mm)
L
(mm)
H
(mm)
 GKX
FLTC03125650 125x65 133x76.1 164 166
FLTC03125800 125x80 133x88.9 164 182
FLTC03125100 125x100 133x108.0 164 198
FLTC03150650 150x65 159x76.1 183 179
FLTC03150800 150x80 159x88.9 183 195
FLTC03150100 150x100 159x108.0 183 211
FLTC03200100 200x100 219x108.0 228 241
FLTC03250100 250x100 273x108.0 266 268
FLTC03300100 300x100 325x108.0 304 294